

HR GREEN, INC.
 5525 MERLE HAY RD., STE. 200
 JOHNSTON, IOWA 50131
 PH: 515-278-2913
 FAX: 515-278-1846



BID TABULATION
 19th Street Trail
 Nevada, IA



Bid Date: May 20, 2024 - 1:00 PM
 HR Green Project No. 2402192

ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM	Unit	Qty	Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost		TK Concrete (Pella)		TK Grading (Maxwell) - Div 1 Only		Manatt's Proposal-Div 2 Only		Con-Struct Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
DIVISION 1													
1-1	TOPSOIL, ON-SITE, DIVISION 1	CY	1210	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,150.00		\$ -	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,150.00
1-2	EXCAVATION, CLASS 10, DIVISION 1	CY	1045	\$ 21.00	\$ 21,945.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,675.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,675.00		\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 31,350.00
1-3	PIPE CULVERT, TRENCHED, CMP, 18"	LF	36	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,420.00		\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,600.00
1-4	PIPE CULVERT, TRENCHED, RCP, 21"	LF	34	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 6,290.00		\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,800.00
1-5	PIPE CULVERT, TRENCHED, RCP, 30"	LF	21	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,775.00		\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,300.00
1-6	PIPE APRONS, CMP, 18"	EA	4	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,320.00		\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
1-7	PIPE APRONS, RCP, 21"	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
1-8	PIPE APRONS, RCP, 30"	EA	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00		\$ -	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
1-9	REMOVAL OF STORM SEWER, APRONS	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
1-10	CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
1-11	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
1-12	SWPPP MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00		\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
1-13	WATTLES, 12", INSTALLATION	LF	5175	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,525.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,937.50		\$ -	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,525.00
1-14	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
DIVISION 2													
2-1	TOPSOIL, ON-SITE, DIVISION 2	CY	912	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,384.00		\$ -	\$ 28.00	\$ 25,536.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 22,800.00
2-2	EXCAVATION, CLASS 10, DIVISION 2	CY	339	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,119.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,102.00		\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,170.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,780.00
2-3	SUBBASE COMPACTING AND TRIMMING	SY	5826	\$ 5.00	\$ 29,130.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,739.00		\$ -	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,478.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 23,304.00
2-4	SHARED USE PATH, HMA, 6"	SY	4597	\$ 37.50	\$ 172,387.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 252,835.00		\$ -	\$ 36.00	\$ 165,492.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 183,880.00
2-5	SIDEWALK, PCC, 4"	SY	14	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 1,015.00		\$ -	\$ 108.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00
2-6	SIDEWALK, PCC, 5"	SY	148	\$ 120.00	\$ 17,760.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,360.00		\$ -	\$ 112.00	\$ 16,576.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,880.00
2-7	SIDEWALK, PCC, 6"	SY	285	\$ 130.00	\$ 37,050.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 22,800.00		\$ -	\$ 98.50	\$ 28,072.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 22,800.00
2-8	DETECTABLE WARNING	SF	170	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 7,225.00		\$ -	\$ 48.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,200.00
2-9	GRANULAR SHOULDERS, TYPE B	TON	150	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00		\$ -	\$ 63.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00
2-10	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00		\$ -	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
2-11	CONVENTIONAL SEEDING, SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	AC	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00		\$ -	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2-12	SWPPP MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ -	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
2-13	WATTLES, 12", REMOVAL	LF	5175	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,070.00		\$ -	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,846.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,175.00
2-14	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
				DIVISION 1 ESTIMATED COST		\$ 117,450.00	\$ 80,900.00		\$ 98,667.50				\$ 118,225.00
				DIVISION 2 ESTIMATED COST		\$ 337,201.50	\$ 359,030.00				\$ 354,342.75		\$ 320,019.00
				TOTAL		\$ 454,651.50	\$ 439,930.00	\$ 98,667.50	\$ 354,342.75	\$ 438,244.00			

Total = Division 1 + Division 2
 Total = \$80,900.00 + \$320,019.00 = \$400,919